GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPOWER
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

GAS TO NTPC FROM RIL .
3520 Shri D. Raja

Will the Minister of COALCOALPOWER be pleased to state :-

(a) whether NTPC has petitioned the Supreme Court to secure gas at the contracted price from Reliance
Industries Ltd. (RIL); and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) & (b) :NTPC had invited bids under International Competitive Bidding for procurement of natural gas @
132 Trillion British Thermal Unit (TBtu) per annum for Kawas-Il and Gandhar-1I Expansion projects for a
period of 17 years. M/s Reliance Industries Limited

(RIL) was evaluated the lowest techno-commercially acceptable bidder and was issued a Letter of Intent
(LOI) on 16.06.2004. However, RIL did not sign the Gas Sale Purchase Agreement (GSPA).
Accordingly, NTPC filed a suit in the High Court of Bombay in Dec’05 against Reliance (RIL) for specific
performance of the said contract. Since December 2005 hearing of the case has been held on number of
occasions. The affidavit of evidence has also been served in the court. The suit came up for hearing for
recording of evidence on 10.02.20009.

In the meanwhile, RIL filed Chamber Summons for amendment to the Written Statement. NTPC challenged
the Chamber Summons. However, in the hearing on 20th April" 09, the court passed order in favour of RIL.
NTPC again appealed against the aforesaid Court order and on 30.07.2009, the court dismissed the Appeal
of NTPC.

NTPC filed Special Leave Petition against the order dated 30.07.2009 of the Bombay High Court in the
Hon ble Supreme Court. The Special Leave Petition was dismissed by the Hon ble Supreme Court by its
order dated 01.10.2009 and allowed NTPC to file its replication to RIL allegations, if any, made in the
additional written statement to be filed by RIL in the NTPC suit. The Hon ble Supreme Court also ordered
for expediting the NTPC's case in Bombay High Court.



